

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.7189 of 2022

Subhash Kumar Dewangan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

Motion	
10/11/2022	Mr.Shishir Dixit, counsel for the petitioner. Ms Hamida Siddiqui, Dy.A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2/State. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Ms Siddiqui accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2/State. Hence, PF is not required to be paid. On payment of PF, issue notice to respondents No.3 and 4, as per rules. Notices be made returnable within 4 weeks. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
B/-	