



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7189 of 2022

SUBHASH KUMAR DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15.09.2025	Mr. Sanjay Patel, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Topelal Bareth, PL, for the respondents/State. The learned State Counsel is directed to inform respondent Nos. 3 and 4 about the pendency of the present writ petition and to ensure that a reply is filed on behalf of all the respondents. In the event the reply is not filed before the next date of hearing, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 shall remain present before this Court through Video Conferencing at 2:30 PM on 30th October, 2025. The Registry is further directed to communicate a copy of this order to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 forthwith. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	